
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029510-2022 

Contract

Provision and Installation of a CFBT Training Unit at
Earlswood Training Centre

Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029510

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029982  

Published 19 October 2022, 4:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue Service

Headquarters, Lime Grove Avenue

Carmarthen

SA31 1SP

Contact

Helen Rees

Email

procurement@mawwfire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3706060699

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029510-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029510-2022
mailto:procurement@mawwfire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Fax

+44 1267220562

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.mawwfire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0484

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Emergency Service

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Emergency Service

http://www.mawwfire.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0484


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision and Installation of a CFBT Training Unit at Earlswood Training Centre

Reference number

MWEU22

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34152000 - Training simulators

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision and installation of a CFBT training unit at Earlswood Training Centre.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,123,252.45

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34152000 - Training simulators

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Earlswood, Briton Ferry, Neath Port Talbot, Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking to procure the provision and installation of a CFBT Training Unit at our
Earlswood Training site.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Training & Operational Suitability / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Project Team & Programme / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Emissions & Waste Capture / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability of Solution / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Customer Care / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Standards / technical compliance / Weighting: 15%

Cost criterion - Name: Total cost / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

All relevant information will be within the documents uploaded to the Additional Documents
area.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004625

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MWEU22

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/004625-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Draeger Safety UK Ltd

Ullswater Close, Blyth Riverside Buisness

Blyth

Ne244rg

Telephone

+44 1670352891

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,123,252.45



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note that Mid & West Wales Fire and Rescue Service retain the copyright to the Drone
Footage videos - Appendices 10a, 10b and 10c and they should not be shared outside those
who require the information for preparing a tender.

(WA Ref:125783)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T02:31:37+0100
	TCPDF




